
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/21/25 at
3:15:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/09/2017
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Event 2

10/14/2021
Accident reported with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy
Vehicle towed

Event 3

Branded Title: Salvage

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Commercial

113,119  Last reported odometer reading

2014 RAM 3500

LARAMIE

VIN: 3C63RRJL3EG149481
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-

-
-
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10/14/2021
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 10/14/2021.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported:
02/09/2017 and 10/14/2021.

Accident
Reported

Severe
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

No
Additional
Problems

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

-
-

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
15,147 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

10/23/2013 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/06/2013 39 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/18/2013 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

Year purchased 2014 2019 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo. 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Indiana,
Indiana

Indiana,
South

Carolina

North
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 24,461/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 45,594 113,119 ---

-
-

-
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01/10/2014 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

01/10/2014 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/11/2014 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Glass checked
PCM reprogrammed
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/29/2014 532 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/30/2014 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fishers, IN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/19/2014 15,808 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed

03/03/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fishers, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/25/2015 22,037 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2015 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Indianapolis, IN

Offered for sale as a Ram Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
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06/29/2015 22,045 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/08/2015 Champion Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Indianapolis, IN
317-872-6200

4.6 / 5.0

142 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/08/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/17/2015 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Indianapolis, IN

Sold as a Ram Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

08/21/2015 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #15V-460
Recall #R23 REPROGRAM OCCUPANT
RESTRAINT CONTROL MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROL (ORC) MODULE SOFTWARE MAY CONTAIN
SIDE IMPACT CALIBRATIONS THAT ARE OVERLY SENSITIVE.
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09/04/2015 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #15V-459
Recall #R36 STEERING WHEEL
WIRING
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/04/2015 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fortville, IN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/02/2015 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #15V-541
Recall #R46 FRONT SUSPENSION
TRACK BAR FRAME BRACKET
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

INADVERTENT SIDE AIRBAG INFLATABLE CURTAIN (SABIC), SEAT AIRBAG, AND/OR
SEATBELT PRE-TENSIONER DEPLOYMENT DURING CERTAIN DRIVING CONDITIONS MAY
INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH AND/OR VEHICLE OCCUPANT INJURY.

Remedy: THE ORC MODULE MUST BE REPROGRAMMED WITH NEW SOFTWARE.

-
-

-

Description: THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS MAY BECOME CHAFFED BY THE
DRIVER AIRBAG MODULE RETAINER SPRING ENDS.

A CHAFFED STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS COULD CAUSE AN ELECTRICAL SHORT
AND/OR AN INADVERTENT DRIVER AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT. INADVERTENT DRIVER AIRBAG
DEPLOYMENT, DURING CERTAIN DRIVING CONDITIONS, MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF A
CRASH AND/OR VEHICLE OCCUPANT INJURY.

Remedy: THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS WILL BE INSPECTED, AND IF NEEDED
REPAIRED. THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS WILL BE REROUTED AND SECURED TO
PREVENT WIRE CHAFFING AND PROTECTIVE CAPS WILL BE INSTALLED ONTO THE
AIRBAG RETAINER SPRING ENDS.

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
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08/20/2016 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fortville, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/09/2017 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

03/30/2017 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #T05 SELECTIVE CATALYTIC
REDUCTION CATALYST
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

06/22/2017 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #17V-302
Recall #T25 OCCUPANT RESTRAINT
CONTROL MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Description: SOME OF THE VEHICLES MAY HAVE A FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR
FRAME BRACKET THAT WAS IMPROPERLY WELDED DURING THE MANUFACTURING
PROCESS. THE FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR FRAME BRACKET WELDS MAY BREAK
AND ALLOW THE FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR FRAME BRACKET TO SEPARATE FROM
THE FRAME RAIL.

A SEPARATED FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR FRAME BRACKET WILL CAUSE
DIMINISHED STEERING RESPONSE AND COULD CAUSE A CRASH WITHOUT WARNING
UNDER CERTAIN DRIVING CONDITIONS.

Remedy: THE FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR BRACKET MUST BE INSPECTED FOR
CRACKED WELDS.TRACK BAR BRACKETS WITHOUT CRACKED WELDS WILL HAVE
REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS INSTALLED. HOWEVER, THE TRACK BAR REINFORCEMENT
BRACKETS ARE CURRENTLY NOT AVAILABLE. FCA WILL CONTACT YOU AGAIN BY MAIL,
WITH A FOLLOW-UP RECALL NOTICE, WHEN THE PARTS ARE AVAILABLE.TRACK BAR
BRACKETS FOUND WITH CRACKED WELDS WILL HAVE NEW TRACK BAR BRACKETS
WELDED TO THE FRAME. WELDING NEW BRACKETS TO THE FRAME WILL REMEDY THE
CONDITION AND YOU WILL NOT BE CONTACTED AGAIN BY FCA REGARDING THIS ISSUE.

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROL MODULE MAY ACTIVATE A
DIAGNOSTIC TROUBLE CODE (DTC) DUE TO EXTERNAL STIMULUS WHICH DISABLES ITS
ABILITY TO SENSE VEHICLE ROLLOVER EVENTS. WHEN THE DTC IS SET, AIRBAG AND
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11/01/2017 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #17V-562
Recall #T51 DIESEL WATER PUMP
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/04/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #17V-821
Recall #T79 BRAKE TRANSMISSION
SHIFT INTERLOCK
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

01/05/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT BASED ON ROLLOVER SENSING IS DISABLED
FOR THE IGNITION CYCLE IN WHICH THE DTC WAS SET.

THE LOSS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY DURING
A CRASH MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF INJURY OR DEATH.

Remedy: THE ORC MODULE ON INVOLVED VEHICLES MUST BE REPROGRAMMED WITH
NEW SOFTWARE.

-
-
-

Description: The water pump may experience a failure which may result in an engine
compartment fire.

A water pump failure resulting in an engine compartment fire can cause the vehicle to crash
without prior warning increasing the risk of injury to motor vehicle occupants or persons
outside the vehicle.

Remedy: The water pump must be inspected and replaced if required.

-
-

-

Description: The Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI) locking pin may become stuck in
the open position. A BTSI locking pin stuck in the open position may allow the transmission
to be shifted out of PARK and to or from any gear position without depression of the brake
pedal and/or without the key in the ignition, if a key is applicable.

The transmission may be shifted of the PARK position without a key in the ignition or a brake
pedal application. This increases the potential for an unintended vehicle rollaway that may
result in a vehicle crash or injury without prior warning.

Remedy: For 2013-2017 model year; Inspect the Brake Transmission Shift Interlock (BTSI)
operation and replace if necessary. The Body Control Module (BCM) software will also be
updated. For 2009-2012 model year; replace the BTSI, BCM software update not applicable.
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NHTSA #17V-824
Recall #T82 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

05/21/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fortville, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/05/2018 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fortville, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/01/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-021
Recall #V06 2013-2018 D TRUCK
DRAG LINK
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

05/16/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-347
Recall #V44 2013-2018 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH
Status: Remedy Available

-
-
-

Description: Some Kidde fire extinguishers with plastic handles recalled by Kidde may
become clogged or require excessive force to discharge and can fail to activate during a fire.
In addition, the nozzle can detach with enough force to pose an impact hazard.

According to the Kidde recall 17E-062: If a fire extinguisher does not function properly, it is
possible that someone could be injured or killed in a fire.

Remedy: Replace suspect Kidde fire extinguishers with a new Kidde fire extinguisher with a
steel nozzle.

-

-

-
-

-

Description: Some vehicles may have been built with an outboard steering linkage jam nut
that could loosen allowing one end of the drag link to separate from the adjuster sleeve.

A drag link separation can result in a loss of directional steering control, which can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: Inspect the torque values. If the torque values meet requirement, the nuts will be
welded to the adjuster sleeve. If the torque values do not meet requirement, the drag link
assembly will be replaced.

-
-

-
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Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

05/19/2019 45,490 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/21/2019 45,594 Hare Chevrolet
Noblesville, IN
317-565-2390

4.6 / 5.0

1,035 Verified Reviews

332 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
24,461 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/25/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/04/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/17/2019 49,448 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced
One wheel replaced

10/18/2019 57,088 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced

Description: The tailgate actuator limiter tab within the power lock actuator control
assembly may fracture allowing the lock rod control bracket to over-travel which may pull
the lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting in the tailgate inadvertently falling
open at any time.

An unintended opening of the tailgate while driving may result in a loss of unrestrained
cargo from the truck bed while driving. Lost cargo may create a road hazard to operators
and occupants of other vehicles, and can cause such vehicles to crash without

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles. The remedy
for this item will limit the locking actuator travel and not allow the pivot arm from
overtraveling and pulling on the locking/unlocking rods

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/16/2020 70,038 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Radiator hose(s) replaced
Upper radiator hose replaced

10/03/2020 84,676 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Water separator replaced

10/21/2020 86,224 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced
Wheel bearings checked

01/13/2021 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/09/2021 97,786 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/27/2021 97,788 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/08/2021 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-398
Recall #Y26 2012-21 D TRUCK M14
WHEEL STUDS
Status: Remedy Available

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

7/21/25, 4:17 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 RAM 3500 LARAMIE: 3C63RRJL3EG149481

https://www.carfax.com/account/report/view/11258503/3C63RRJL3EG149481/ 11/17

http://asgindy.com/
http://asgindy.com/
http://asgindy.com/
http://asgindy.com/
http://asgindy.com/


Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

08/06/2021 107,085 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/26/2021 108,565 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/07/2021 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/14/2021 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy
Vehicle towed

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. For
vehicles in Y26 and Y60, FCA US will inspect the wheel studs and update the torque
specification in owner's information and published service documents. Vehicles found with
studs that are potentially yielded will have a new stud installed and the lug nuts tightened to
the updated torque specification. For vehicles in Y36, FCA US will update the torque
specification in owner's information and published service documents

A yielded wheel stud may eventually break, which could lead to a wheel separating from the
vehicle during operation. A wheel separating from the vehicle could cause a vehicle crash
without prior warning and/or the wheel/tire could pose a risk to other veh

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles. For vehicles
in Y26 and Y60, FCA US will inspect the wheel studs and update the torque specification in
owner's information and published service documents. Vehicles found with studs that are
potentially yielded will have a new stud installed and the lug nuts tightened to the updated
torque specification. For vehicles in Y36, FCA US will update the torque specification in
owner's information and published service documents

-

-

-
-
-
-

7/21/25, 4:17 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 RAM 3500 LARAMIE: 3C63RRJL3EG149481

https://www.carfax.com/account/report/view/11258503/3C63RRJL3EG149481/ 12/17

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://asgindy.com/
http://asgindy.com/


10/14/2021 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

01/21/2022 110,314 ASG Automotive
Indianapolis, IN
317-826-2906

5.0 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

1,009
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exterior lights checked
Throttle position sensor replaced

02/21/2022 113,116 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/24/2022 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

02/24/2022 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hammond, IN

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

03/15/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/01/2022 113,119 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stokesdale, NC

Odometer reading reported

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-
-
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08/04/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spartanburg, SC

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stokesdale, NC

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Hold on, it looks like the salvage title from South
Carolina didn't get transferred to North Carolina
when this vehicle was sold. This may be a case
of Title Washing. Get an inspection before you
buy. Learn More

09/26/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stokesdale, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

11/30/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #67A 2013-2018 D TRUCK
ENGINE CALIBRATION (VB6
EXPANSIO
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

11/08/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stokesdale, NC

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/21/25 at 3:15:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/21/25 at 3:15:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Title Washing
Title Washing is the process through which a vehicle's title is altered to conceal information that would normally be
included. This can be accomplished by either physically altering printed documents or reapplying for a title without
disclosing its prior history. Since the CARFAX database retains information about branded titles from all 50 states
and the Canadian provinces, the CARFAX Report may help uncover potential title washing.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
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WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/21/25 3:15:38 PM (CDT)
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